The Garrard County Board of Education, met on Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 6:00 p.m., at
Paint Lick Elementary School for a Regular Meeting.

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.
All Members Present:

Others Present Were:
Kia Lamb

Sydney Arnold

Brad Beatty
Representative from Trace Creek
Scott Bolin

Kalem Grasham

Jeff Fryman

Will Lake

Kevin Stull

Patricia Stone

Moment of Silence
Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge to the American Flag

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — ADOPTION OF AGENDA
NO.25

Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to adopt the agenda.
All members present voted aye, 5-0.

Recognitions:

SBDM Minutes:

CDR = June 6, 2022

LES — June 7, 2022

PLE —June 23, 2022

GMS - June 14, 2022

GCHS —June 2, 13, & 16, 2022

Audience Comments:
Board Member Comments:
Superintendent Comments:

Goals Update
Construction Update — Brad Beatty



Personnel Changes Since July Board Meeting

Resignations as of 08/15/2022 Since July Board Meeting

Seth Lucas

Paula Richards
Robin Neeley
Sherrie Morrow
Juanita Smith
Amanda Caldwell
Angelia Dawson
Amy Logan

Mary Rhodus
Eddie May

Montice Quisenberry

Kevin Montgomery

GCHS
LES
LES

GMS
PLE

GMS

GCHS

GMS

District

GCHS
GCHS
GMS

Special Education Teacher
Cook/Baker

Teacher

Paraeducator

Archery Coach

Special Education Teacher
Night Time Custodian
Special Education Paraeducator
Bus Monitor

Girls Asst Basketball Coach
Boys Asst Basketball Coach
Boys Basketball Coach

Hirings as of 08/15/2022 since July Board Meeting

Kathy Ivy
Anthony White
Sarah Osborne
Jessica Jackson
Ashley Edgington
Luke Dylan Lear
Evan Preston
Julie Peters
Douglas Chaney
Chelsea Freels
Adam Smith
Ashley Burton
Tammy Cope
Elliot Montgomery
Hailey McGuffey
Summer Kelly
John Price
Brandon Cooper
Jonathan Floyd
Ashley Vanhook
Millie Ledford
Parker Monhollen
Julian Cunningham
Lula Simpson
Ashlee Bolin
Rhea Pringle
John Shuey

2363
2402
2442
2445
2458
2462
2469
2470
2471
2473
2474
2475
2476
2477
2478
2480
2481
2482
2484
2485
2486
2487
2488
2489
2490
2491
2493

Cook/Baker

Night Custodian

Speech Pathologist

Spanish Teacher

Special Education Teacher Leader
Custodian

Girls Basketball Coach
Cafeteria Manager

Special Education Teacher
Preschool Paraeducator
Science Teacher

Teacher

Cook/Baker

Math Teacher

Teacher

Special Education Paraeducator
Science Teacher

Alternative Teacher

Special Educaiton Paraeducator MSD

Science Teacher Leader
Preschool Paraeducator

Boys Golf Assistant Coach
Archery Coach

Cook/Baker

Career Support Specialist
Special Education Teacher

Boys Assistant Basketball Coach

CDR
GMS
CDR
GCHS
CDR

_ District

GCHS
GMS
GCHS
PLE
GCHS
LES
GMS
GMS
CDR
GCHS
GCHS
GMS/GCHS
LES
GCHS
LES
GCHS
GMS
GMS
GCHS
GCHS
GCHS



Michael Noe
Mason Hardin
Leaniya Hacker
Leslie Caudill
Hannah Dowell
Aaliyah Harvey
Matthew Irgang
Casey Roberts
Casey Roberts
Crystal Cheek

Open Positions Not Yet Filled

Certified

Classifed

Certified

Classified
Classified
Certified

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

2495
2496
2497
2498
2499
2503
2504
2501
2512
2513

2345
2429
2472
2492
2494
2500
2502
2505
2506
2507
2508
2509
2510
2511
2514
2515

Boys Assistant Basketball Coach
Custodian

Math Teacher

Cook Baker 7.5

Kindergarten Paraeducator
Paraeducator

Special Education Teacher
Paraeducator

Boys Assistant Basketball Coach
Special Education Teacher

Cook/Baker 2.5 Hr

Football 1st Assistant Coach
Special Education Teacher
Girls Assistant Basketball Coach
Boys Assistant Basketball Coach
Teacher

Archery Coach

Custodian

Special Education Paraeducator
Bus Monitor

Bus Monitor

Bus Monitor

Bus Monitor

Bus Monitor

Special Education Paraeducator
Cross Country Coach

GMS
GCHS
GCHS
LES
LES
GCHS
GMS
GMS
GMS
GCHS

PLE
GCHS
GMS
GCHS
GCHS
LES
PLE
GCHS
GMS
District
District
District
District
District
GCHS
GMS



Reports:

Paint Lick Elementary School Update — Kia Lamb — Principal
Treasurer’s Report

Bond Potential Update

Bills as Presented

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CONSENT AGENDA
NO.26

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie
Lamb, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings

July 14, 2022 — Regular Meeting

August 4, 2022 - Special Called Meeting

Approve Treasurer’s Report - $7,391,601.36

Approve a $1000 Donation to Family Resource Center — Back Pack Program — Anonymous
Approve a $1000 Donation to Family Resource Center — Back Pack Program — Anonymous
Approve a $1000 Donation to Family Resource Center for School Supplies — Lancaster Christian Church
Approve a $5000 Donation to GCHS Athletics from Farmers National Bank

Approve COOP Membership Fee for KEDC for 2022-2023 - $5235.00

Approve Use of GMS Auditorium on Sunday, August 21 & GMS Parking Lot on Saturday, August 27
for Garrard County Rural Heritage Tobacco Festival

Approve Field Trips approved by Principals and Supeprintendent

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — ADOPT TAX RATES FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR
NO.27

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by
Mrs. Mary Davis, to set tax rates for 2022-2023 school year, real estate property tax rates

at 65.2 cents for hundred and 65.9 cents per hundred on personal property. All members
present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — GEAR UP MOA FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR
NO.28

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb,
to approve Gear Up MOA for the 2022-2023 school year, in the amount of $260,400. Garrard

County High School will have two Academic Interventionists and two College and Career Navigators.
All members present voted aye, 5-0.



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — ADULT MEAL PRICES FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR
NO.29

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary
Davis, to approve KDE guidance to approve .10 cent increase for adult breakfast prices for the
2022-2023 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CONTRACT WITH TRACE CREEK CONSTRUCTION
NO.30

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by
Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve contract with Trace Creek Construction, for the up coming
Construction Projects. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — SHORTENED SCHOOL DAY FOR GMS STUDENT
NO.31

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by
Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve a shortened school day for a Garrard Middle School student.
All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE
NO.32

At 6:26p.m., Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt to adjourn.
All members present voted aye, 5-0.




