The Garrard County Board of Education, met on Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 6:00 p.m., at Paint Lick Elementary School for a Regular Meeting.

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

All Members Present:

Others Present Were:

Kia Lamb

Sydney Arnold

Brad Beatty

Representative from Trace Creek

Scott Bolin

Kalem Grasham

Jeff Fryman

Will Lake

Kevin Stull

Patricia Stone

Moment of Silence

Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge to the American Flag

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - ADOPTION OF AGENDA

NO.25

Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to adopt the agenda. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

Recognitions:

SBDM Minutes:

CDR - June 6, 2022

LES – June 7, 2022

PLE - June 23, 2022

GMS – June 14, 2022

GCHS – June 2, 13, & 16, 2022

Audience Comments:

Board Member Comments:

Superintendent Comments:

Goals Update

Construction Update - Brad Beatty

Personnel Changes Since July Board Meeting

Resignations as of 08/15/2022 Since July Board Meeting

Seth Lucas	GCHS	Special Education Teacher
Paula Richards	LES	Cook/Baker
Robin Neeley	LES	Teacher
Sherrie Morrow	GMS	Paraeducator
Juanita Smith	PLE	Archery Coach
Amanda Caldwell	GMS	Special Education Teacher
Angelia Dawson	GCHS	Night Time Custodian
Amy Logan	GMS	Special Education Paraeducator
Mary Rhodus	District	Bus Monitor
Eddie May	GCHS	Girls Asst Basketball Coach
Montice Quisenberry	GCHS	Boys Asst Basketball Coach
Kevin Montgomery	GMS	Boys Basketball Coach

Hirings as of 08/15/2022 since July Board Meeting

Hirings as of 00/15/2022 since July board infecting						
Kathy Ivy	2363	Cook/Baker	CDR			
Anthony White	2402	Night Custodian	GMS			
Sarah Osborne	2442	Speech Pathologist	CDR			
Jessica Jackson	2445	Spanish Teacher	GCHS			
Ashley Edgington	2458	Special Education Teacher Leader	CDR			
Luke Dylan Lear	2462	Custodian	District			
Evan Preston	2469	Girls Basketball Coach	GCHS			
Julie Peters	2470	Cafeteria Manager	GMS			
Douglas Chaney	2471	Special Education Teacher	GCHS			
Chelsea Freels	2473	Preschool Paraeducator	PLE			
Adam Smith	2474	Science Teacher	GCHS			
Ashley Burton	2475	Teacher	LES			
Tammy Cope	2476	Cook/Baker	GMS			
Elliot Montgomery	2477	Math Teacher	GMS			
Hailey McGuffey	2478	Teacher	CDR			
Summer Kelly	2480	Special Education Paraeducator	GCHS			
John Price	2481	Science Teacher	GCHS			
Brandon Cooper	2482	Alternative Teacher	GMS/GCHS			
Jonathan Floyd	2484	Special Educaiton Paraeducator MSD	LES			
Ashley Vanhook	2485	Science Teacher Leader	GCHS			
Millie Ledford	2486	Preschool Paraeducator	LES			
Parker Monhollen	2487	Boys Golf Assistant Coach	GCHS			
Julian Cunningham	2488	Archery Coach	GMS			
Lula Simpson	2489	Cook/Baker	GMS			
Ashlee Bolin	2490	Career Support Specialist	GCHS			
Rhea Pringle	2491	Special Education Teacher	GCHS			
John Shuey	2493	Boys Assistant Basketball Coach	GCHS			

Michael Noe	2495	Boys Assistant Basketball Coach	GMS
Mason Hardin	2496	Custodian	GCHS
Leaniya Hacker	2497	Math Teacher	GCHS
Leslie Caudill	2498	Cook Baker 7.5	LES
Hannah Dowell	2499	Kindergarten Paraeducator	LES
Aaliyah Harvey	2503	Paraeducator	GCHS
Matthew Irgang	2504	Special Education Teacher	GMS
Casey Roberts	2501	Paraeducator	GMS
Casey Roberts	2512	Boys Assistant Basketball Coach	GMS
Crystal Cheek	2513	Special Education Teacher	GCHS

Open Positions Not Yet Filled

E.			
Certified	2345	Cook/Baker 2.5 Hr	PLE
Classifed	2429	Football 1st Assistant Coach	GCHS
Certified	2472	Special Education Teacher	GMS
Classified	2492	Girls Assistant Basketball Coach	GCHS
Classified	2494	Boys Assistant Basketball Coach	GCHS
Certified	2500	Teacher	LES
Classified	2502	Archery Coach	PLE
Classified	2505	Custodian	GCHS
Classified	2506	Special Education Paraeducator	GMS
Classified	2507	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2508	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2509	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2510	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2511	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2514	Special Education Paraeducator	GCHS
Classified	2515	Cross Country Coach	GMS

Reports:

Paint Lick Elementary School Update – Kia Lamb – Principal Treasurer's Report
Bond Potential Update
Bills as Presented

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - CONSENT AGENDA

NO.26

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings

July 14, 2022 - Regular Meeting

August 4, 2022 - Special Called Meeting

Approve Treasurer's Report - \$7,391,601.36

Approve a \$1000 Donation to Family Resource Center - Back Pack Program - Anonymous

Approve a \$1000 Donation to Family Resource Center – Back Pack Program – Anonymous

Approve a \$1000 Donation to Family Resource Center for School Supplies – Lancaster Christian Church

Approve a \$5000 Donation to GCHS Athletics from Farmers National Bank

Approve COOP Membership Fee for KEDC for 2022-2023 - \$5235.00

Approve Use of GMS Auditorium on Sunday, August 21 & GMS Parking Lot on Saturday, August 27

for Garrard County Rural Heritage Tobacco Festival

Approve Field Trips approved by Principals and Supeprintendent

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – ADOPT TAX RATES FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

NO.27

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to set tax rates for 2022-2023 school year, real estate property tax rates at 65.2 cents for hundred and 65.9 cents per hundred on personal property. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - GEAR UP MOA FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

NO.28

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve Gear Up MOA for the 2022-2023 school year, in the amount of \$260,400. Garrard County High School will have two Academic Interventionists and two College and Career Navigators. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – ADULT MEAL PRICES FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR NO.29

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve KDE guidance to approve .10 cent increase for adult breakfast prices for the 2022-2023 school year. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – CONTRACT WITH TRACE CREEK CONSTRUCTION NO.30

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve contract with Trace Creek Construction, for the up coming Construction Projects. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – SHORTENED SCHOOL DAY FOR GMS STUDENT NO.31

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Dr. Connie Lamb, to approve a shortened school day for a Garrard Middle School student. All members present voted aye, 5-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE NO.32

At 6:26p.m., Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt to adjourn. All members present voted aye, 5-0.